Report

on

MOU between J.C. Bose University of Science & Technology, YMCA and Bareja Solar & Projects Pvt. Ltd.

To provide students exposure on emerging technologies, J.C. Bose University of Science and Technology, YMCA, Faridabad has signed a memorandum of understanding (MoU) on 06-09-2021 with Bareja Solar and Projects Private Limited to work on collaborative programs and Industrial Internship for the benefit of students.

The MoU was signed by the Registrar Dr. S.K. Garg on behalf of the J.C. Bose University and Director of the Company Mr Anil Bareja on behalf of the Bareja Solar and Projects Private Limited. Chairperson Electrical Engineering Prof. Poonam Singhal, Director Industry Relations Dr. Rashmi Popli and faculty members of Electrical Engineering Department were also present on this occasion.

Expressing pleasure over the tie-up, Vice Chancellor of J.C. Bose UST, Prof. Dinesh Kumar said that renewable energy has huge potential to provide solutions to increase energy crisis and it is the key factor to the future of energy. He hoped that the partnership will promote expertise in training and consultancy in accordance with engineering standards in different industrial systems as well as expertise in renewable energy, specifically Solar Energy and other high technological products that can help students and academia to acquire skills and become industry ready.

Speaking on this occasion, Chairperson of Electrical Engineering Department, Prof. Poonam Singhal informed that under the agreement, the company will conduct practical trainings, seminars, competitions and technical courses for students to help them in skill development and to become industry ready. She hoped that this collaboration will integrate classroom knowledge and theory with practical application and help students gain necessary skills.

Few pictures related to the MoU are given as follows:







